#### 900244060 01/13/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Litigation

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fourth Toro Family Limited Partnership		103 <i>/23/2</i> 012 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Benjamin	
Street Address:	4000 Towerside Terrace	
Internal Address:	STE 2306	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33138	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2105155	H&H

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2016709650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: sp@jjf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Joseph Friedrich

Address Line 1: 203 Godwin Avenue

Address Line 4: Ridgewood, NEW JERSEY 07450

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helmer Toro
Signature:	/Helmer Toro/
Date:	01/13/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Benjamin #page1.tif source=Benjamin #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0905

OF \$40.00 2105155

From: Friedrich & Friedrich, LLC

+2016709650

05/14/2012 09:16

#320 P.003/006

as/

From:Friedrich & Friedrich, LLC

+2016709650

03/26/2012 11:37

#085 P.004/008

FILED

FRIEDRICH & FRIEDRICH, LLC

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 203 Godwin Avenue Ridgewood, NJ 07450 (201) 670-9600 (201) 670-9650 Fax MAR 2 3 2012

MARTHAT, HOYSTER, J.S.C.

ROBERT BENJAMIN SERVICES CORP. and DLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: HUDSON COUNTY

Plaintiffs.

10-1111113

vs.

DOCKET NO.: HUD-L-5446-09 JUDGMENT NO.: J-344746-11

\_\_\_\_\_\_

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER

GARDEN OPERATIONS CORP.,
GARDEN OPERATIONS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, THIRD TORO FAMILY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, HELMER
TORO, "JANE" TORO (said first name
being fictitious), his wife, H&H BAGELS,
and "JANE DOES" and "JOHN DOES" I
THROUGH 100

Defendants

This matter coming on to be heard before the Honorable Martha T. Royster, I.S.C. upon application of Robert Benjamin and DLC Services Corp. by its attorneys Friedrich & Friedrich, LLC by way of an Order to Show Cause upon notice to Gerald D. Miller, Esq. of the Firm of Miller Meyerson & Corbo, attorneys for Defendants Helmer Toro and the Toro Family Limited Partnerships and the Court having considered the submissions by the parties herein and the Court having considered the oral argument presented and the Court having rendered its decision on March 23, 2012;

It is on this 23 day of March, 2012 ORDERED that Helmer Toro, within 20 days submit to the Sherriff of Hudson County the stock in the business entity known as New York West Side Bagels, Inc. and Sixth Toro Corporation which is the

RECEIVED 05-14-'12 09:15 FROM- +2016709650

TO- Miller, Meyerson & C P0003/0006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0906 From: Friedrich & Friedrich, LLC

+2016709650

05/14/2012 09:16

#320 P.004/006

From: Friedrich & Friedrich, LLC

+2016709650

03/26/2012 11:37

#085 P.005/008

managing partner in the Fourth Toro Family Limited Partnership and the Sixth Toro Family Limited Partnership;

And it is further **ORDERED** the Sherriff of Hudson County at its earliest convenience shall list for sale the shares of stock tendered by Helmer Toro;

And it is further ORDERED that any funds obtained from the sale of the stock shall be paid to DLC Services Corp. to satisfy the judgment amount of \$1,411,939 previously ordered by the Court.

Dated: 3/23/12

Martha T. Royster, J.S.C.

RECEIVED 05-14-12 09:15 FROM- +2016709650

TO- Miller, Meyerson & C P0004/0006